

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Stansbury Recreation Service Area Board will hold a meeting that is open to the public on Wednesday, September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 7:10 pm at the Clubhouse, 1 Country Club Dr. Ste 1, Stansbury Park, Utah

## Stansbury Recreation Service Area Board Meeting Agenda

## Date: Wednesday, September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2024 Location: 1 Country Club Drive, STE 1, Stansbury Park, UT 84074 Time: 7:10 PM

Order of Business

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call

Action Items

1. 2024.09.01 A

a. Board Review and Possible Approval of June 12, 2024, Recreation Service Area Meeting Minutes

2. 2024.09.02 A

a. Board Review and Possible Approval of July 17<sup>th</sup>, 2024, Recreation Service Area Meeting Minutes

3. 2024.09.03 A

a. Discussion on the intent to increase the property taxes to maintain the tax rate to .0014, to account for deferred maintenance. This is an increase of \$150,000 over our current budget amount for an approximate 10.11% increase.

Adjourn